

ORDER BELOW EXH. 14

The application is filed on behalf of applicant on 13.06.2025 to delete name of applicant no. 4. Perused death certificate of Smt. Rekha Namdev Raut. It clears from it that she died on 19.04.2025. The application is filed within limitation. As per contention of applicants her legal heirs are already on record. Therefore, her name requires to be deleted from the record. Hence, following order is passed:

ORDER

1. Applicant no. 4 namely Smt. Rekha Namdev Raut is deleted from the record.
2. The applicants is directed to file the amendment

Dt. 30/06/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad